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2014-2015 ARNP Supply in Regional Workforce Board 18 and by County

RWB Region
Total

MANATEE

SARASOTA

Potential Nurse Workforce
Estimated # Working Nurses
Estimated # Nursing FTEs

705
621

532

271
245
211

434
376
321

LPN Certificate

RN Diploma/Associate
Associate + higher degree
Bachelor's in Nursing
Master's in Nursing

Nursing Doctorate

0.0
4.1
2.6
15.1
74.6
3.6

0.0
1.7
2.2
12.1
79.2
4.8

0.0
5.5
2.9
16.9
71.9
2.9

Hospital

Public Community Health
Home Health Care
Ambulatory Care

Long Term Care

Hospice
Physician/Provider Oftice
Urgent Care/Walk-in Clinic
Nursing Ed (Academic)
Corrections Facility
Temporary Agency

Other

40.2
3.7
1.9

10.9
3.9
1.3

25.6
0.6
3.0

0.2
7.8

38.6
3.3
2.9
9.0
4.3
1.0

25.7
1.0
2.9
1.4
0.0

10.0

41.2
3.9
1.2

12.1
3.6
1.5

25.5
0.3
3.0
0.9
0.3
6.4

% Male

14.3

15.1

13.8

White
Black
Hispanic
Asian

Other

91.1

2.6

2.%

2.0

2.0

89.3
2.6
3.7
3.0

1.5

92.2
2.5
1.6
1.4

2.3

Data Source: Florida Board of Nursing licensure data and Florida Center for Nursing Workforce Survey data. For statewide study

results see the 2014-2015 ARNP Supply Report:

https:/ /www fleenterfornursing.org/DesktopModules/Bring2mind/DMX/Download.aspr?Command=Core_DownloadSEntryld=1196

&Portalld=0&Tabld=151
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Florida )
Center for Nursing

2014-2015 RN Supply in Regional Workforce Board 18 and by County

RWB Region

MANATEE SARASOTA
Total

Potential Nurse Workforce 9,084 3,830 5,254%
Estimated # Working Nurses 7,410 3,113 4,297
Estimated # Nursing FTEs 6,401 2,708 3,693

LPN Certificate 0.0 0.0 0.0
RN Diploma/Associate 50.3 53.0 48.4
Associate + higher degree 15.2 14.5 15.6
Bachelor's in Nursing 29.9 29.1 30.5
Master's in Nursing 4.3 3.3 5.1
Nursing Doctorate 0.3 0.2 0.3

Hospital 55.8 55.8 55.7
Public Community Health 2.0 1.9 2.0
Home Health Care 8.9 8.4 9.2
Ambulatory Care 5.9 4.3 7.0
Long Term Care 7.1 6.9 7.3
Hospice 3.9 4.0 3.9
Physician/Provider Oftice 3.4 2.9 3.8
Urgent Care/Walk-in Clinic 0.3 0.2 0.4
Nursing Ed (Academic) 1.4 1.7 1.1
Corrections Facility 0.7 0.7 0.6
Temporary Agency 0.2 0.3 0.2
Other 10.6 18.0 8.8

% Male 8.4 8.8 8.2
Race/Edhmicity (%)

White 88.9 87.3 90.0

Black 3.6 4.8 2.8

Hispanic 2.8 3.0 2.7

Asian 2.5 2.9 2.3

Other 2.2 2.1 2.2

Data Source: Florida Board of Nursing licensure data and Florida Center for Nursing Workforce Survey data. For statewide study
resulls see the 2014-2015 RN Supply Report:
hitps://www.fleenterfornursing.org/DesktopModules/Bring2mind/DMX/Download.aspxr?Command=Core_DownloadSEntryld=1194
&Portalld=0&Tabld=151
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L

2014-2015 LPN Supply in Regional Workforce Board 18 and by County

RWB Region

MANATEE SARASOTA
Total

Potential Nurse Workforce 3,000 1,294 1,706
Estimated # Working Nurses 2,400 1,018 1,382
Estimated # Nursing FTEs 2,032 853 1,179

LPN Certificate 87.1 86.6 87.5
RN Diploma/Associate 11.7 12.1 11.4
Associate + higher degree 1.1 1.1 1.1
Bachelor's in Nursing 0.3 0.4 0.2
Master's in Nursing 0.0 0.0 0.0
Nursing Doctorate 0.1 0.0 0.2

Hospital 5.8 4.8 6.5
Public Community Health 2.5 3.6 1.7
Home Health Care 11.6 10.1 12.7
Ambulatory Care 1.7 2.7 1.1
Long Term Care 46.8 45.2 47.9
Hospice 1.8 2.2 1.6
Physician/Provider Oftice 18.6 17.5 19.3
Urgent Care/Walk-in Clinic 1.7 2.1 1.4
Nursing Ed (Academic) 0.1 0.3 0.0
Corrections Facility 1.6 1.6 1.7
Temporary Agency 0.1 0.1 0.1
Other 7.6 9.7 6.0

% Male 9.3 8.3 10.2

White 78.1 74.8 81.0
Black 12.5 15.2 10.4
Hispanic 5.4 6.8 4.3
Asian 1.6 1.7 1.6
Other 2.4 2.0 2.6

Data Source: Florida Board of Nursing licensure data and Florida Center for Nursing Workforce Survey data. For statewide study
resulls see the 2014-2015 LPN Supply Report:
hitps://www.fleenterfornursing.org/DesktopModules/Bring2mind/DMX/Download.aspxr?Command=Core_DownloadSEntryld=1195
&Portalld=0&Tabld=151
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