

2014-2015 ARNP Supply in Regional Workforce Board 18 and by County

	RWB Region Total	MANATEE	SARASOTA
Workforce Totals			
Potential Nurse Workforce	705	271	434
Estimated # Working Nurses	621	245	376
Estimated # Nursing FTEs	532	211	321
Highest Education (%)			
LPN Certificate	0.0	0.0	0.0
RN Diploma/Associate	4.1	1.7	5.5
Associate + higher degree	2.6	2.2	2.9
Bachelor's in Nursing	15.1	12.1	16.9
Master's in Nursing	74.6	79.2	71.9
Nursing Doctorate	3.6	4.8	2.9
Work Setting (%)			
Hospital	40.2	38.6	41.2
Public Community Health	3.7	3.3	3.9
Home Health Care	1.9	2.9	1.2
Ambulatory Care	10.9	9.0	12.1
Long Term Care	3.9	4.3	3.6
Hospice	1.3	1.0	1.5
Physician/Provider Office	25.6	25.7	25.5
Urgent Care/Walk-in Clinic	0.6	1.0	0.3
Nursing Ed (Academic)	3.0	2.9	3.0
Corrections Facility	1.1	1.4	0.9
Temporary Agency	0.2	0.0	0.3
Other	7.8	10.0	6.4
Average Age	50.7	50.5	50.8
% Male	14.3	15.1	13.8
Race/Ethnicity (%)			
White	91.1	89.3	92.2
Black	2.6	2.6	2.5
Hispanic	2.4	3.7	1.6
Asian	2.0	3.0	1.4
Other	2.0	1.5	2.3

Data Source: Florida Board of Nursing licensure data and Florida Center for Nursing Workforce Survey data. For statewide study results see the 2014–2015 ARNP Supply Report:

 $\underline{https://www.flcenterfornursing.org/DesktopModules/Bring2mind/DMX/Download.aspx?Command=Core\ Download\@EntryId=1196\\@EntryId=151}$

July 2016



2014-2015 RN Supply in Regional Workforce Board 18 and by County

	RWB Region Total	MANATEE	SARASOTA
Workforce Totals			
Potential Nurse Workforce	9,084	3,830	5,254
Estimated # Working Nurses	7,410	3,113	4,297
Estimated # Nursing FTEs	6,401	2,708	3,693
Highest Education (%)			
LPN Certificate	0.0	0.0	0.0
RN Diploma/Associate	50.3	53.0	48.4
Associate + higher degree	15.2	14.5	15.6
Bachelor's in Nursing	29.9	29.1	30.5
Master's in Nursing	4.3	3.3	5.1
Nursing Doctorate	0.3	0.2	0.3
Work Setting (%)			
Hospital	55.8	55.8	55.7
Public Community Health	2.0	1.9	2.0
Home Health Care	8.9	8.4	9.2
Ambulatory Care	5.9	4.3	7.0
Long Term Care	7.1	6.9	7.3
Hospice	3.9	4.0	3.9
Physician/Provider Office	3.4	2.9	3.8
Urgent Care/Walk-in Clinic	0.3	0.2	0.4
Nursing Ed (Academic)	1.4	1.7	1.1
Corrections Facility	0.7	0.7	0.6
Temporary Agency	0.2	0.3	0.2
Other	10.6	13.0	8.8
Average Age	51.6	50.8	52.3
% Male	8.4	8.8	8.2
Race/Ethnicity (%)			
White	88.9	87.3	90.0
Black	3.6	4.8	2.8
Hispanic	2.8	3.0	2.7
Asian	2.5	2.9	2.3
Other	2.2	2.1	2.2

Data Source: Florida Board of Nursing licensure data and Florida Center for Nursing Workforce Survey data. For statewide study results see the 2014–2015 RN Supply Report:

https://www.flcenterfornursing.org/DesktopModules/Bring2mind/DMX/Download.aspx?Command=Core Download&EntryId=1194 &PortalId=0&TabId=151

July 2016 2



2014-2015 LPN Supply in Regional Workforce Board 18 and by County

	RWB Region Total	MANATEE	SARASOTA
Workforce Totals			
Potential Nurse Workforce	3,000	1,294	1,706
Estimated # Working Nurses	2,400	1,018	1,382
Estimated # Nursing FTEs	2,032	853	1,179
Highest Education (%)			
LPN Certificate	87.1	86.6	87.5
RN Diploma/Associate	11.7	12.1	11.4
Associate + higher degree	1.1	1.1	1.1
Bachelor's in Nursing	0.3	0.4	0.2
Master's in Nursing	0.0	0.0	0.0
Nursing Doctorate	0.1	0.0	0.2
Work Setting (%)			
Hospital	5.8	4.8	6.5
Public Community Health	2.5	3.6	1.7
Home Health Care	11.6	10.1	12.7
Ambulatory Care	1.7	2.7	1.1
Long Term Care	46.8	45.2	47.9
Hospice	1.8	2.2	1.6
Physician/Provider Office	18.6	17.5	19.3
Urgent Care/Walk-in Clinic	1.7	2.1	1.4
Nursing Ed (Academic)	0.1	0.3	0.0
Corrections Facility	1.6	1.6	1.7
Temporary Agency	0.1	0.1	0.1
Other	7.6	9.7	6.0
Average Age	48.5	47.5	49.2
% Male	9.3	8.3	10.2
Race/Ethnicity (%)			
White	78.1	74.3	81.0
Black	12.5	15.2	10.4
Hispanic	5.4	6.8	4.3
Asian	1.6	1.7	1.6
Other	2.4	2.0	2.6

Data Source: Florida Board of Nursing licensure data and Florida Center for Nursing Workforce Survey data. For statewide study results see the 2014–2015 LPN Supply Report:

 $\underline{https://www.flcenterfornursing.org/DesktopModules/Bring2mind/DMX/Download.aspx?Command=Core\ Download&EntryId=1195\\ \underline{\&PortalId=0\&TabId=151}$

July 2016 3